AM1424 LB641 MHF-05/21/2007

AM1424 LB641 MHF-05/21/2007

AMENDMENTS TO LB 641

(Amendments to AM1386)

Introduced by Raikes, 25

1 1. Strike section 38 and insert the following new 2 sections: 3 Sec. 37. The election commissioners of the applicable 4 counties, pursuant to certification of the establishment of a 5 learning community pursuant to section 79-2102, shall divide 6 the territory of the new learning community into six numbered 7 districts for the purpose of electing members to the learning 8 community coordinating council in compliance with section 32-553. 9 Such districts shall be compact and contiguous and substantially equal in population. The newly established election districts shall 10 be certified to the Secretary of State on or before November 1 11 12 immediately following such certification. The newly established 13 election districts shall apply beginning with the election of 14 the first council members for such learning community. Following the drawing of initial election districts pursuant to this 15 16 section, additional redistricting thereafter shall be undertaken 17 by the learning community coordinating council according to section 18 32-553. 19 Sec. 38. The Commissioner of Education or his or her designee shall convene a meeting of the newly elected council 20 21 during the month of January following the election. At such 22 meeting, the council shall elect officers and shall begin taking AM1424 AM1424 LB641 LB641 MHF-05/21/2007 MHF-05/21/2007

- 1 the necessary steps to begin operating as a learning community. The
- 2 commissioner or his or her designee shall schedule and host such
- 3 meeting and shall serve as a facilitator at such meeting.
- 4 2. On page 71, line 26, strike "(1)" and show as
- 5 stricken.
- 6 3. On page 72, line 3, strike "Secretary of State", show
- 7 as stricken, and insert "Commissioner of Education"; in line 4
- 8 strike "an", show as stricken, and insert "the"; and in line 19
- 9 strike "(a)" and insert "(1)".
- 10 4. On page 73, line 4, strike "(b) the" and insert "(2)
- 11 <u>all</u>"; in line 6 strike "Secretary of State", show as stricken,
- 12 and insert "Commissioner of Education"; in line 15 strike the
- 13 paragraphing; and strike lines 15 through 23 and show the old
- 14 matter as stricken.
- 5. In the Raikes amendment, AM1398:
- a. Strike amendments 8 and 9;
- 17 b. On page 7, line 8; and page 15, line 8, strike "shall"
- 18 and insert "may".
- c. On page 10, line 18, after "plans" insert "and limited
- 20 English proficiency plans";
- 21 d. On page 12, line 26, reinstate the stricken "March
- 22 15"; and
- e. On page 20, line 12, strike "such certification".
- 24 6. In the Avery amendment, AM1401:
- 25 a. On page 3, line 22, strike "all other learning
- 26 <u>communities</u>, the and insert <u>subsequent appointments</u>, the
- 27 current"; and

AM1424 LB641 LB641 MHF-05/21/2007 MHF-05/21/2007

b. On page 4, line 1, after "community" insert "who

- 2 reside in the election district to be represented".
- 3
 7. Renumber the remaining sections and correct internal
- 4 references accordingly.